
2021-2022 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-7   Conf: 19-1   Home: 11-1   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 4-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lopez-Senechal, Lou 31-31 1057 34.1 231-515 .449 54-132 .409 88-110 .800 22 120 142 4.6 58 0 33 59 13 32 604 19.5
23 Cavanaugh, Callie 32-32 1042 32.6 134-294 .456 1-18 .056 38-54 .704 46 90 136 4.3 91 2 41 45 23 22 307 9.6
31 Lowery, Sydney 31-31 950 30.6 97-245 .396 30-84 .357 58-72 .806 36 77 113 3.6 40 0 43 47 3 48 282 9.1
41 Hernangomez, Andrea 31-31 968 31.2 108-267 .404 9-52 .173 22-38 .579 72 180 252 8.1 57 1 50 61 10 38 247 8.0
22 Hakes, Rachel 32-32 1141 35.7 72-153 .471 26-61 .426 68-81 .840 36 128 164 5.1 60 3 187 74 8 47 238 7.4
30 Lewis, Sam 32-3 574 17.9 73-207 .353 61-168 .363 18-22 .818 7 49 56 1.8 29 0 24 14 12 20 225 7.0
03 Brown, Janelle 31-0 358 11.5 36-84 .429 4-21 .190 35-50 .700 8 39 47 1.5 39 1 60 37 5 40 111 3.6
02 Rubino, Mimi 22-0 75 3.4 7-13 .538 1-5 .200 4-4 1.000 0 6 6 0.3 8 0 9 6 2 2 19 0.9
34 Tirado, Dayna 6-0 10 1.7 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 1 0 4 0.7
25 Daleba, MacKenzie 18-0 37 2.1 5-15 .333 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 8 6 14 0.8 4 0 1 3 0 3 11 0.6
42 Martin, MacKenzie 28-0 182 6.5 8-25 .320 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 13 26 39 1.4 6 0 5 9 1 2 18 0.6
32 Carter, Jazmine 7-0 13 1.9 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
33 Tatarian, Brooke 13-0 22 1.7 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 4 5 0.4 6 0 0 3 1 0 1 0.1
55 Polansky, Jocelyn 9-0 21 2.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.2 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 774-1832 .422 188-548 .343 333-441 .755 289 785 1074 33.6 405 7 454 375 79 256 2069 64.66
Opponents 6450 201.6 681-1781 .382 215-719 .299 246-358 .687 336 775 1111 34.7 496 5 390 511 62 179 1823 56.97

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 2069 1823
    Points Per Game 64.7 57.0
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 774-1832 681-1781
    Field Goal Pct .422 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-548 215-719
    3PT FG Pct .343 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.9 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 333-441 246-358
    FT Pct .755 .687
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 7.7
REBOUNDS 1074 1111
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 34.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 454 390
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.2
TURNOVERS 375 511
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 4.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 256 179
    Steals Per Game 8.0 5.6
BLOCKS 79 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 1.9
ATTENDANCE 8,537 13,682
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-711 15-912
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-83

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fairfield 453 514 544 540 18 2069
Opponents 451 407 475 486 4 1823

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 BROWN W 76-52 611
11/14/21 at Rutgers L 42-48 1,239
11/19/21 vs Stetson W 59-50 212
11/20/21 vs FGCU L 61-83 203
11/23/21 at Navy W 76-52 301
11/28/21 YALE L 64-71 1,529
12/01/21 at Massachusetts L 61-74 407
12/09/21 at Indiana L 58-91 3,091

* 12/18/21 MARIST W 57-52 637
* 12/20/21 at Quinnipiac W 66-62 512
* 12/30/21 IONA W 69-52 351
* 01/08/22 at Rider W 62-44 712
* 01/13/22 at Niagara W 81-64 312
* 01/15/22 at Canisius W 73-37 505
* 01/20/22 MANHATTAN W 70-55 567
* 01/22/22 at Siena L 56-69 151
* 01/24/22 at Monmouth W 61-54 489
* 01/27/22 at Marist W 59-39 1,199
* 02/01/22 SAINT PETER'S W 63-56 163
* 02/03/22 NIAGARA W 75-72 576
* 02/05/22 CANISIUS W 63-54 613
* 02/10/22 at Iona W 54-29 537
* 02/12/22 SIENA W 64-58 651
* 02/17/22 QUINNIPIAC W 59-54 1,231
* 02/24/22 MONMOUTH W 75-52 732
* 02/26/22 at Manhattan W 75-63 100
* 03/03/22 RIDER W 65-61 876
* 03/05/22 at Saint Peter's W 56-43 305

03/09/22 vs Iona W 69-56 0
03/11/22 vs Niagara W 75-38 0
03/12/22 vs Manhattan W 73-68 0
03/18/22 at Texas L 52-70 3,822

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Fairfield University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-1   Home: 10-0   Away: 9-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Lopez-Senechal, Lou 19-19 656 34.5 148-331 .447 32-85 .376 57-70 .814 14 74 88 4.6 32 0 25 36 10 18 385 20.3
23 Cavanaugh, Callie 20-20 644 32.2 81-182 .445 0-11 .000 24-36 .667 27 59 86 4.3 59 1 27 26 18 16 186 9.3
41 Hernangomez, Andrea 20-20 624 31.2 73-171 .427 8-34 .235 15-26 .577 57 106 163 8.2 32 0 31 41 9 25 169 8.5
31 Lowery, Sydney 19-19 563 29.6 56-136 .412 13-44 .295 28-35 .800 22 52 74 3.9 21 0 30 26 3 32 153 8.1
22 Hakes, Rachel 20-20 723 36.2 47-96 .490 18-41 .439 37-45 .822 25 76 101 5.1 36 1 106 41 7 29 149 7.5
30 Lewis, Sam 20-2 367 18.4 47-133 .353 40-107 .374 11-14 .786 4 36 40 2.0 16 0 16 8 12 12 145 7.3
03 Brown, Janelle 19-0 247 13.0 27-61 .443 3-15 .200 28-40 .700 8 24 32 1.7 27 0 42 27 2 28 85 4.5
02 Rubino, Mimi 13-0 45 3.5 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 4 0 5 3 0 1 13 1.0
34 Tirado, Dayna 3-0 6 2.0 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.7
42 Martin, MacKenzie 18-0 122 6.8 5-14 .357 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 9 13 22 1.2 2 0 5 6 1 2 11 0.6
25 Daleba, MacKenzie 10-0 17 1.7 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 5 2 7 0.7 1 0 0 2 0 2 5 0.5
32 Carter, Jazmine 5-0 8 1.6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
55 Polansky, Jocelyn 7-0 18 2.6 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0.0
33 Tatarian, Brooke 8-0 10 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 492-1149 .428 116-344 .337 203-276 .736 198 484 682 34.1 240 2 287 229 64 167 1303 65.15
Opponents 4050 202.5 403-1084 .372 124-418 .297 140-199 .704 207 457 664 33.2 303 3 233 328 38 102 1070 53.50

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 1303 1070
    Points Per Game 65.2 53.5
    Scoring Margin 11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 492-1149 403-1084
    Field Goal Pct .428 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-344 124-418
    3PT FG Pct .337 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-276 140-199
    FT Pct .736 .704
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 7.0
REBOUNDS 682 664
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.9 –
ASSISTS 287 233
    Assists Per Game 14.4 11.7
TURNOVERS 229 328
    Turnovers Per Game 11.5 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 4.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 167 102
    Steals Per Game 8.4 5.1
BLOCKS 64 38
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 1.9
ATTENDANCE 6,397 4,822
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-640 10-482
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fairfield 301 330 322 332 18 1303
Opponents 276 226 275 289 4 1070

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/18/21 MARIST W 57-52 637
12/20/21 at  Quinnipiac W 66-62 512
12/30/21 IONA W 69-52 351
01/08/22 at  Rider W 62-44 712
01/13/22 at  Niagara W 81-64 312
01/15/22 at  Canisius W 73-37 505
01/20/22 MANHATTAN W 70-55 567
01/22/22 at  Siena L 56-69 151
01/24/22 at  Monmouth W 61-54 489
01/27/22 at  Marist W 59-39 1199
02/01/22 SAINT PETER'S W 63-56 163
02/03/22 NIAGARA W 75-72 576
02/05/22 CANISIUS W 63-54 613
02/10/22 at  Iona W 54-29 537
02/12/22 SIENA W 64-58 651
02/17/22 QUINNIPIAC W 59-54 1231
02/24/22 MONMOUTH W 75-52 732
02/26/22 at  Manhattan W 75-63 100
03/03/22 RIDER W 65-61 876
03/05/22 at  Saint Peter's W 56-43 305


